
Residents’ Council Board Members Contact Information 

September 1, 2020 – August 31, 2021 

Executive Committee of Board & Council      phone   address   email 

 

Eileen Snyder, Chair         717-590-5708 981 MM             esnyder981@comcast.net 

Chris Smith, Vice Chair                                            717-903-5881             855 OO   csmith9061@aol.com 

Clair Arocho, Secretary                     215-932-0141  651 WW             cba5300cba@gmail.com 

Susanna Caroselli, Secretary of Council                   717-580-5915  545 DD     SCAROSEL@messiah.edu    

Robert Mann, Past Chair/Program       717-697-3711 813 OO    artymann@juno.com 

  

 

Committee Chairs  

 

Bylaws: Heather Sigler                      717-458-8962  659 WW  revhms659@gmail.com  

Food – Enhanced Living: Evelyn Lichty            717-766-3656            131 MC             elichty131@gmail.com 

Food – Residential Living: Eileen Snyder (interim) 717-776-2016  981 MM             esnyder981@comcast.net   

Gardens: John Hawbaker        717-304-8000 985 MM jbhljh@gmail.com 

Helping Hands: Debbie Kissinger        717-766-8084  2113VW  dakissinger66@gmail.com  

Nominating: Sandra Jamison         717-691-4755  823 OO  sjamisonncf@gmail.com  

Quality of Life: Wendy Otstot         717-580-5525  552DD   wmo65@verizon.net  

New Resident Welcoming: Dorothy Weir       717-590-5720  911GG   dotweir@comcast.net  

Hobbies: Bill Clemens          717-590-8191  524 DD   billclem@aol.com 

 

 Neighborhood Representatives  

 

Allegheny Apartments  

Pat Buckley          941-505-0770  735 OO   patkb1@gmail.com  

 

Tuscarora Apartments  

Nancy Prowell          717-458-5080  824 OO  dnprowell@comcast.net  

 

Cottages Central, Dogwood Drive/Locust Lane  

Charlotte Peurala         717-766-3601  525 DD  c3945@outlook.com  

 

Cottages East, Messiah Circle/Willow Way  

Juan Arocho          215-932-1173 651 WW  jarocho09@gmail.com  

 

Cottages West, Oak Oval  

Lois Haagan          717-697-8598  982 MM  lahghh561@verizon.net 

 

Enhanced Living  

Ruth Deitrich          717-766-0140  105 MC  rdeitrich35@yahoo.com 

 

Village Square 

Carolyn Rutherford         717-766-3662  2118 VW  quilter2rud@gmail.com  

Charles (Chuck) Endlich        717-580-2686  2101 VW chuckendlich@verizon.net  
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